

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PERSONNEL BRANCH-I Room No.B-311, Vikas Sadan, INA, New Delhi- 110023.

E.O. No. 230 Date: 16 63 2022

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER

With immediate effect, Sh. Harish Chand Sharma, Dy. Director (Min.) working in Land Disposal department is transferred and posted in PM-UDAY (Head Quarter). He is Stand Relieved from his present place of posting and is directed to report to Commissioner (PM-UDAY) for further duties.

This is issued with the approval of Vice Chairman, DDA.

(Indresh Kumar Dy. Director (P)-

Dated: 16/03/2022

No. F.7 (10)2010/PB-I/Pt.III/ 0829

Copy to:

- 1. Finance Member
- 2. Pr. Commissioner (Personnel, Hort.& Landscape)
- 3. Chief Vigilance Officer
- 4. Commissioner (Pers./ LD-I/LD-II/ PM-UDAY)
- 5. Director (P-I/ LD (Coordn.)
- 6. OSD to VC
- 7. Sh. Harish Chand Sharma, Dy. Director (Min.)
- 8. Dy. Director (Vig.)-I/CR/LD (Coordn.)
- 9. Sr. Accounts Officer (Estt.) Gazetted
- W. AD (PMIS)
- 11. Personal file
- 12. EO Book

Asstt. Director (P)-I